


























TABLE OF CONTENTS

Council Members and Staff. ... ..o e 2
SUIMIMIALY . . ettt ettt ettt e et et e et eaeaaanaeneaneaneaneaeeaannrnnns 3
Phase CodeS. .. uuuininieiiie ittt ettt e et e e e a e 4
Potable Water Capital Improvements List..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 5
Waste Water Capital Improvements List..........oiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6



e ———y

I

s ey

CITY OF WILDWOOD
100 N MAIN STREET
WILDWOOD, FLORIDA 34785

ED WOLF, MAYOR
GROUP 1

PAMALA-HARRISION BIVINS, MAYOR PRO TEM
GROUP 2

ROBBY STRICKLAND
GROUP 3

JULIAN GREEN
GROUP 5

DON C. CLARK
GROUP 4

STAFF PREPARING THE CIP

E. David Watson, P.E. Utility Department Director






oo

PHASE CODES

The following codes explain the different phases of the project as shown in the Capital
Improvements Projects.

Code Phase Information
PE Preliminary Engineering
DES Design

CST Construction

DES/CST Design & Construction

[rrm—






r_m,w.ww?
;
|

CITY OF WILDWOOD WASTE WATER
5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Name

Description

Phase
Code

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17 2017/18

2018/19

Wwil

Trailer Mounted Sewer Jetter
Machine

PE

DES

CST
DES/CST

S 45,000

Ww2

WWTP Bar Screen
Inf Channel

PE

DES

C5T
DES/CST

$ 400,000

Ww3

Portable Gantry Lift System

PE

DES

C5T
DES/CST

$ 6,250

ww4

Trailwinds Utility E

Public/Private
partnership

PE

DES

csT
DES/C5T

IS 1,800,000

WWs

Replace CR 501 Force Main

Replace portion of line
experiencing failures

PE

DES

ST
DES/CST

$ 750,000

Wwe

460v - 3-Phase Lift Station
Generator Set. {5}

PE

DES

CST
DES/CST

5 37,000

45,000 P

45,000 |

50,000

5

50,000

WwW?7

Construct New Lined Pond at
RIBS

PE

DES

CsT
DES/CST

[ 30,000

s

200,000

wWws

Replace 3-Flags Lift Statlon

PE

DES

CST
DES/CST

200,000

wwe

€466W Utility Sewer Relocations

PE

DES

C5T
DES/CST

200,000

Wwi1o

Truck Mounted Vac-Con

PE

DES

CsT
DES/CST

300,000

Wwii

SCADA at Coleman Lift Station

PE

DES

CST
DE5/CST

15,000

Wwwiz2

209 Force Main

PE

DES

CcsT
DES/CST

S 50,000

S

2,500,000

Wwi3

Plant Upgrades

Sludge Press, Aerchic
Digester, misc. plant
upgrades.

PE

DES

CcsT
DES/CST

IS 25,000

150,000
s

2,000,000

S 1,000,000

wwis4

Peter St. P.S. upgrades

Update controls, security,
ISCADA, and pumps.

PE

DES

CcsT
DES/CST

20,000
I

100,000

$ 350,000

Ww15

Charlotte P.S.
Upgrades

Update controls, security,
SCADA, and pumps

PE

DES

csT
DES/CST

S

20,000

S 100,000

wwie

Miscellaneous System
Enhancements

Main and lateral lining and
replacments.

PE

DES

CsT
DES/CST

100,000

$

100,000 | $

100,000 |5

200,000

300,000

Subtotals

PE

DES

CsT
DES/CST

75,000

51,250
S 537,000

$
$
5
3

- 1s
170,000 |$
315,000 B
4,845,000 %

- ls R
20,000 | $ -
2,100,000 | $1,130,000
145,000 1

1,250,000

550,000

Total by Year

$663,250

$5,330,000}

$2,265,0005

2,380,000

$550,000]

Less Private Partership Funded

$o

$0.

$0

sof

City Funded

S0

s
$of

$0 $0

so}

Repair and Rehabllitation

$0

$of

501 $0

sof

Total 5-YR CIP

$11,188,250]










Case CP 1501-01
Five Year Schedule of Capital Improvements
Supporting Documentation

Transportation









gy

e I T T e N ]

10
1

12
13
4
Is
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

LAKE~SUMTER METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
RESOLUTION 2014 - 23

A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKE~SUMTER METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
(MPO), AMENDING THE FY 2014/15-2018/19 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF THE AMENDED FY 2014/15-2018/19
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TO THE APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.

WHEREAS, the Lake~Sumter Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) is the duly designated
and constituted body responsible for carrying out the urban transportation planning and programming
process for the Lake-Sumter Planning Area; and

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes 339.175, 23 U.S.C. 134, and Title 49 U.S.C. require that the MPO,
as a condition to receiving federal capital or operating assistance, has a continuing, cooperative, and
comprehensive transportation planning process that results in plans and programs consistent with the
approved comprehensive plans of the units of local government within the MPO’s jurisdiction, and with
state and local planned growth and economic development patterns; and

WHEREAS, 23 CFR 450324 provides that the Lake~Sumter MPO shall develop a
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the metropolitan planning area, and 23 C.F.R. 450.326
allows an MPO to revise the TIP at any time under procedures agreed to by the cooperating parties and
consistent with 23 C.F.R. 450.326; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2014/15 - 2018/19 TIP was adopted by the MPO on June 25, 2014, based on
programmed projects in the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Five Year Work Program; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2014/15 - 2018/19 TIP was amended by the MPO on September 24, 2014, in
order to achieve consistency and to address roll-forward funds and adjustments to the FDOT Work
Program, and to add, as an Appendix, Lake County’s FY 2014/15-2018/19 Transportation Construction
Program and Sumter County’s FY 2014/15-2018/18 Capital Improvement Plan; and

WHEREAS, $10,000 is programmed into the FDOT Work Program in FY 2014/15 toward a
project development and environment study; $1,860,000 is programmed into the FDOT Work Program in
FY 2015/16 toward design; and $2,168,000 is programmed into the FDOT Work Program in FY 2017/18
toward right-of-way acquisition for replacement of Bridge #110063 on SR 44 crossing over the St. John’s
River in Lake County connecting to Volusia County; and :

WHEREAS, a total of $3,697,769 is programmed into the FDOT Work Program in FY 2014/15
toward design of the South Lake Trail, Phase 4, from the Van Fleet State Trail in Sumter County east to
Villa City Road (CR 565) in Groveland.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lake~Sumter MPO that:

1. The FY 2014/15-2018/19 TIP is hereby amended to program: $10,000 in FY 2014/15 toward
project development and environment study; $1,860,000 in FY 2015/16 toward design; and
$2,168,000 in FY 2017/18 toward right-of-way acquisition for replacement of Bridge #110063

FY 2014/15-2018/19 TIP Amendment (SR44Bridge& SLTraily-Octi4 Page 1 of 2






[P

Tim Sullivan

Sean Parks / Chairman-Elect

Jimmy Conner

Leslie Campione / 2" Vice-Chairman
Welton Cadwell

Don Burgess / Immediate Past Chairman
Doug Gilpin

Al Butler (alternate)

Don Hahnfeldt (alternate)

Judy Tice
Mitchell Mack (alternate)
Warren Maddox

Ray Goodgame
Rick Van Wagner (alternate)

Richard Huff

Kress Muenzmay
Karen LeHeup-Smith (alternate)

Sharon Kelly / At-Large Representative(Lake)

Chiis Bell (alternate)

James Gearhart
Jared Mincey (alternate)

LAKE~SUMTER METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Lake County, D1

Lake County, D2

Lake County, D3

Lake County, D4

Lake County, D5

Sumter County (1)

Sumter County (2)

Town of Astatula

City of Bushnell

City of Clermont

City of Coleman

City of Eustis

City of Fruitland Park

City of Groveland

2014 MEMBER LIST

David Nebel

Jim Richards / Chairman
Dan Vincent (alternate)

David Knowles
Jay Hurley (alternate)

Tony Rosado
Stephen Elmore (alternate)

Joseph Saunders
Lisa Jones (alternate)

Joe Wynkoop
Glenn Burns (alternate)

Robert Thielhelm / 1°* Vice-Chairman
Bob Maraio (alternate)

Norman Hope
Kirby Smith (alternate)

Eric Olson
Peter Tarby (alternate)

Paul Remis / At-Large Representative(Sumter)

Kelly Williams (alternate)

Ed Wolf
Ronald Allen (alternate)

Pete Petree

Debbie Stivender
Bill Mathias (alternate)

Ken Jones

Town of Howey-in-the-Hills

Town of Lady Lake

City of Leesburg

City of Mascotte

City of Minneola

Town of Montverde

City of Mount Dora

City of Tavares

City of Umatilla

City of Webster

City of Wildwood

Florida Central Railroad / Ex-officio

Lake County School Board / Ex-officio

Sumter County School Board / Ex-officio












RSB \ -
i : I

H

i

Agency and Committee Abbreviations

BPAC
CAC
FAA
FDOT
FHWA
FTA
MPO
TAC

TDCB

Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee

Citizens’ Advisory Committee

Federal Aviation Administration - provides up to 75% of total project cost for new airport facilities under existing Airport Development Aid Program
Florida Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

Federal Transit Administration

Metropolitan Planning Organization

Technical Advisory committee

Transportation Disadvantaged Coordinating Board

Miscellaneous Abbreviations

CFR

CMS

CR
DEIS
FEIS
HOV
ISTEA
Mis
SAFETEA-LU
SR

™D
TEA-21
TiP

us

Code of Federal Regulations

Congestion Management System - projects that improve the traffic flow on existing roadways without adding lanes to the roadways. May include such projects as intersection
improvements, adding turn lanes, etc.

County Road

Draft Environmental Impact Statement

Final Environmental impact Statement

High-Occupancy Vehicle - special fanes on a limited access freeway set aside for vehicles with two or more occupants during morning and afternoon peak travel times
Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiancy Act of 1991

Major Investment Study ~ a study that identifies potential highway and transit improvements for a major transportation corridor

Safe Accountable Flexible Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy for Users (Reauthorization of TEA-21)

State Road

Transportation Disadvantaged - those person requiring special fransportation services due to physical, mental, or economic disadvantages
Transportation Equity Act for the 21% Century (Reauthorization of ISTEA)
Transportation Improvement Program

US Route










































3
3
i

http://www2.dot.state.fl.us/fmsupportapps/workprogram/Support/WPItemRept. ASPX?RF...

FIDOT OWPB - WP Reports; 5 Year Work Program Item Detail Page9of 11
Fiscal Year: 2015} - 2016} 2017] 2018} 2019

Highways/Construction :

Amount: $127,00

Project Summary
Transportation System: INTRASTATE STATE HIGHWAY District 05 - Sumter County]
Description: SR 48 FROM E OF i-75 RAMPS TO CR 475 (MAIN ST)
[Type of Work: ADD LANES & REHABILITATE PVMNT View Scheduled Activities]
item Number: 240418-2
Length: 1.375 View Map of item)
Project Detail
Fiscal Year] 2018 2016 2017 201§ 2019

Highways/Preliminary Engineering

Amount;| $15,851] I I |
Highways/Right of Way

Amount;] $560,000| ! ! |
Highways/Railroad & Utilities

Amount;| $25,000] { [ [
Highways/Construction

Amount;] [ $7,967,990| | $67,678|

item Total:

Project Summary
Transportation System:; INTRASTATE STATE HIGHWAY District 05 - Sumter County
Description: SR 50 BR# 180021 OVER ABANDONED RAILROAD BRIDGE REMOVAL
Type of Work: BRIDGE DEMOLITION View Scheduled Activities
itemn Number: 424524-1 )
Length: 0.664 View Map of item
Construction Contract Information
Notice to Work Present Contract Percent
Proceed Begun Contract Days Days
Date Date Days Used Used
01/09/2012 06/07/2012 405 400 98.77%
Vendor Name: BOYKIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Project Detail
Fiscal Year;| 2015| 2016] 2017| 2018] 2019
Highways/Preliminary Engineering
Amount;| $2,662] | | |
Highways/Construction
Amount:| $3,182] I I [

Project Summary
Transportation System; TRANSIT District 05 - Sumter County
Description: SUMTER COUNTY SECTION 5311
Type of Work: OPERATING/ADMIN. ASSISTANCE View Scheduled Activities|
item Number: 424119-1
Project Detail
Fiscal Year| 2018 2016 2017] 2018 2019

Freight Logistics And Passenger Operations Program: Transit/Operations

}]
Transportation System: INTRASTATE STATE HIGHWAY District 05 - Sumter County
Description: SUMTER PRIMARY IN-HOUSE
Type of Work: ROUTINE MAINTENANCE View Scheduled Activities]

itemn Number: 418111-1

Project Detail

1/12/2015









Case CP 1501-01
Five Year Schedule of Capital Improvements
Supporting Documentation

Sumter County



o

g

[
i
i
i
!
!

Table 9-2

Consolidated 5 Year Capital Improvemaents Plan for Sumter County, City of Center Hill and City of Webster

W

0] 10,
Canurency Source 2014-15 2015-16 201617 2:)‘7-18 2018-1% Total

Contract Sves - Jumper Creek No 168,954, 126,521 | - - 295475
CR 647N Drainage Improvements No - o 473,000 «! - 473,000]
Jumper Creek Dint Rosd No 150,000] I - - - 150,000]
CRA36, CR436A, and CR439 No - -} -] 707,000, - 707,000]
CR 412 Road Elevation Na - - -] - 300,000, 300,000
CR622, CR436A, and CR439 No - 155,000/ - - -] 155,000
Drainage No 100,000, 100,000 100,000 300,000) 100,000, 500,000
Repair and Maintenance No 280,000 30,000 30.0001 30,000 30,000] 400,000
Other Services No 802,295 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000, 2,402,295)
Transportation CR747FRC48 Na 40,000] - - ! - 40,000
Unpaved to Paved Road Mant. No 500,000 | - E - 500,000,
CR Resurfacing No 3,755074)  1BSLIOH  1,824,476] 1,722020f 1,924,098 11,076,859
Total Projects No 4.295074)  1851,191] 1824476] 1,722,020] 1924098 11,616,459
Traffic Menagement Grant No 100,000} 1,000,000 - - - 3,100,000
FDOT C-476 Sufety Improvements No 47,0001 310,000, . ] .| 357,000/
FDOT C48 Safety inprovements No 450,000 -] 2,751,000 - - 3,201,000}
C-478 k US 301 to SR 471 No - - - - 2,583,000 2,583,000,
CR673 fr CR674 Wio 175 No - «| -} 2,032,000 “ 2,032,000
C468 Turnpike West ta No 3,800,000 ! B B g 3,800 000
C-466 frUS 301 o CR No -} 1,613,000 - - - 1,613,000]
C-475 fr C-470 1o CR 542 No 631,579 -} 2,631,608 = - 3,263,187}

4 C-469 fr C-48 10 SR50 No -] - - - - -
C R i No 1204,420f 1228,509] 1,253,079 1,278,140] 1,303,703 6,267,851
Tmpact Fee Study No 75,000 - - - 75,000

‘1 ROW C-468 Turnpike Interchange No 900,000 - - - 900,000)
ROW C-468 Tumpike Westto CR50S No 800,000 - - - 800,000]
ROW C-466 FR CR209 to 1JS301 No 600,000 - ~| - 600,000,
C-466A Phase I11 FR US301 10 Powell No 50,000} - - -] - 50,000,
C-468 @ SR44 Intersection Improvements No 446,000 - - - 446,000}
C462-U5301 toCA66A No 2,900,000{ 5,030,000 - - 7,930,000]
C-468/Tumpike Na 2,200,000 - - - 2,200,000]
CR 501 Widening « C-468/C-470 Interscction lmpr. No 250,000 - B - 1,500,000 1,750,000]
SR44/US301 Intersection & Turmpike Capacity Impr. Na 4,000,000 - - “ 4,000,000
C-468 Tumpike West To CR 505 No 2,530,000 318,000 - - 2,848,000,

| C-468 4-Lane No 4,150,000 200,000 - - 4,350,000
C-466 FR CR209 to US30) No 315,000] 2,000,000 -] - 2,315,000
A66A Phase I No 3,318324 - - - 3,318,324




Case CP 1501-01
Five Year Schedule of Capital Improvements
Supporting Documentation

Water / Wastewater



R 1 ]

{ ; :

i

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE
MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

See page 2 for instructions.

Dail ished-Wate 4| January 2014

Community Water System (CWS) Name: City of Wildwood
Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number: 6600331
Plant 1 Name: | Plant2 Name: | Plant3 Name: | Plant4 Name: Plant 5 Name: | Plant6 Name: | Plant 7 Name: | Plant8 Name: | Plant9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison osp West Well Fairways
Plant 1 Plant 2 Plant3 Plant4 Plant 5
801 Huey St 469 CR 501 299/FL. TPK 8763 CR231 | 5124 CR125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Each Plant, gallons per day ) Total
Day of 720000 | 2,160,000 | 720000 [ 432,000 ] 720,000 | ] ] i 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Water Produced by Each Plany, gallons Total
1 320,000 1,319,000 115,000 133,000 70,000 1,957,000
2 317,000 1,567,000 104,000 44,000 189,000 2,221,000
3 280,000 1,241,000 - 107,000 107,000 49,000 1,784,000
4 370,000 1,458,000 - 112,000 98,000 60,000 2,098,000
5 370,000 1,458,000 113,000 98,000 61,000 . 2,100,000
6 436,000 1,606,000 113,000 69,000 75,000 2,299,000
7 299,000 1,512,000 . 103,000 43,000 56,000 2,013,000
8 419,000 1,384,000 116,000 105,000 69,000 2,093,000
9 354,000 1,797,000 - 106,000 60,000 48,000 - 2,365,000
10 380,000 1,467,000 107,000 90,000 51,000 2,095,000
11 189,000 1,453,000 | 126,000 79,000 60,000 1,907,000
12 190,000 1,453,000 126,000 79,000 60,000 1,908,000
13 404,000 1,214,000 94,000 83,000 55,000 1,850,000
14 172,000 1,474,000 112,000 98,000 49,000 1,905,000
15 240,000 1,422,000 112,000 99,000 49,000 1,922,000
16 244,000 1,581,000 113,000 45000 71,000 2,054,000
17 248,000 1,367,000 110,000 78,000 58,000 1,861,000
18 302,000 1,366,000 118,000 86,000 59,000 1,931,000
19 303,000 1,366,000 119,000 86,000 59,000 1,933,000
20 419,000 1,314,000 120,000 123,000 74,000 2,050,000
21 304,000 1,482,000 117,000 83,000 58,000 2,044,000
22 310,000 1,506,000 108,000 45,000 54,000 2,023,000
23 402,000 1,299,000 115,000 109,000 59,000 1,984,000
24 333,000 1,679,000 104,000 41,000 53,000 2,210,000
25 302,000 1,466.000 120,000 109,000 55,000 2,052,000
26 303,000 1,467,000 121,000 109,000 55,000 2,055,000
27 417,000 1,014,000 111,000 148,000 105,000 1,795,000
28 321,000 1,515,000 119,000 89,000 70,000 2,114,000
29 245,000 1,497,000 117,000 48,000 50,000 1,957,000
30 279,000 1,307,000 123,000 135,000 50,000 1,894,000
31 225000 1,466,000 117,000 47,000 50,000 1,905,000
Total 62,379,000
Avg. 2,012225
Max. 2,365,000
DEP Form 62-555.900{11) Page 1

Effective August 28, 2003






=
H
i

H

MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

|

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE

fuctio th 0 ea

ounity Water System () Name; Ci of Wildwood

Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number: 6600331
Plant 1 Name: | Plant 2 Name: | Plant 3Name: | Plant4 Name: | Plant5 Name: | Plant 6 Name: | Plant 7 Name: | Plant § Name: | Plant9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison 0Ssp West Well Fairways
Plant 1 Plant 2 Plant3 Plant 4 Plant§
801 Huey St 469 CR 501 299/FL TPK 8763CR231 | 5124 CR 125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Each Plant, galions per day Total
Day of 720,000 ] 2,160000 | 720,000 | 432000 | 720,000 i ] | i 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Water Produced by Each Plant, gallons Total
1 381,000 1,540,000 123,000 99,000 87,000 2,230,000
2 381,000 1,540,000 124,000 99,000 87,000 2,231,000
3 284,000 1,086,000 129,000 65,000 127,000 1,691,000
4 309,000 1,461,000 120,000 63,000 94,000 2,047,000 °
5 306,000 1,454,000 124,000 75,000 76,000 2,035,000
6 320,000 1,470,000 120,000 51,000 118,000 2,079,000
7 187,000 1,524,000 120,000 49,000 51,000 1,931,000
8 366,000 1,365,000 120,000 64,000 113,000 2,028,000 -
9 367,000 1,365,000 121,000 65,000 113,000 2,031,000
10 381,000 1,508,000 127,000 75,000 76,000 2,167,000
11 437,000 1,455,000 114,000 79,000 97,000 2,182,000
12 320,000 1,805,000 112,000 68,000 76,000 2,381,000
13 302,000 1,190,000 128,000 104,000 89,000 1,813,000
14 321,000 1,651,000 103,000 100,000 98,000 2,273,000
15 338,000 1,532,000 135,000 110,000 116,000 2,231,000
16 338,000 1,533,000 136,000 110,000 117,000 2,234,000
17 240,000 1,056,000 104,000 122,000 94,000 1,616,000
18 307,000 1,423,000 113,000 100,000 73,000 2,016,000
19 271,000 1,932,000 136,000 109,000 102,000 2,550,000
20 503,000 1,120,000 103,000 106,000 91,000 1,923,000
21 172,000 1,548,000 115,000 147,000 73,000 2,055,000
22 378,000 1,382,000 121,000 121,000 106,000 2,108,000
23 378,000 1,388,000 121,000 122,000 106,000 2,115,000
24 258,000 1,552,000 124,000 104,000 103,000 2,141,000
25 309,000 1,536,000 110,000 138,000 67,000 2,160,000
26 374,000 1,397,000 126,000 111,000 122,000 2,130,000
27 295,000 1,604,000 109.000 156,000 82,000 2,246,000
28 295,000 1,540,000 121,000 49,000 113,000 2,118,000
29 301,000 1,582,000 132,000 110,000 105,000 2,230,000
30 301,000 1,582,000 132,000 110,000 100,000 N 2,225,000
31 346,000 1,081,000 101,000 121,000 96,000 1,745,000
Total 64,962,000
Avg, 2,095,548
Max. 2,550,000
DEP Fom 62-555.900(11) Page 1

Effective August 28, 2003







T

{
:

e
1
1
H

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE
MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

3 A E | May 2014

Community Water System (CWS) Name: City of Wildwood

Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number: 6600331
Plant | Name: | Plant2 Name: | Plant3 Name: | Plant4 Name: Plant 5 Name: | Plant 6 Name: | Plant7 Name: | Plant § Name: | Plant9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison OospP West Well Fairways
Plant | Plant2 Plant3 Plant 4 Plant 5
801 Huey St 469 CR 501 299/FL. TPK 8763 CR231 | 5124CR125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Each Plant, gallons per day Total
Day of 720000 | 2,160,000 | 720,000 | 432000 | 720,000 | i ! ] 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Water Produced by Each Plant, gallons Total
1 377,000 1,789,000 116,000 79,000 66,000 2,427,000
2 209,000 1,182,000 108,000 85,000 49,000 1,633,000
3 286,000 1,402,000 121,000 119,000 54,000 1,982,000
4 287,000 1,401,000 122,000 120,000 54,000 1,984,000
5 459,000 1,589.000 122,000 50,000 149,000 2,369,000
6 422,000 1,533,000 117,000 98,000 132,000 2,302,000
7 397,000 1,593,000 121,000 107,000 210,000 2,428,000
[3 487,000 1,572,000 121,000 125,000 208,000 2,513,000
9 392,000 1,688,000 120,000 42,000 76,000 2,318,000
10 441,000 1,435,000 121,000 102,000 152,000 2,301,000
11 441,000 1,485,000 122,000 102,000 153,000 2,303,000
12 470,000 1,625,000 114,000 92,000 159,000 2,460,000
13 521,600 1,302,000 123,000 90,000 283,000 2,319,000
14 406,000 1,860,000 110,000 112,000 150,000 2,638,000
15 438,000 1,560,000 109,000 126,000 169,000 2,402,000
16 323,000 1,585,000 103,000 39,000 131,000 2,181,000
17 447,000 1,409,000 115,000 99,000 211,000 2,281,000
18 448,000 1,409,000 116,000 99,000 211,000 2,283,000
19 505,000 1,554,000 112,000 143,000 252,000 : 2,566,000
20 450,000 1,656,000 139,000 65,000 287,000 2,597,000
21 499,000 1,363,000 105,000 125,000 315,000 2.407,000
22 487,000 1,580,000 118,000 92,000 292,000 2,569,000
23 353,000 1,426,000 115,000 41,000 94,000 2,029,000
24 430,000 1,605,000 122,000 95,000 232,000 2,484,000
25 431,000 1,606,000 123,000 95,000 233,000 2,488,000
26 397.000 1,855,000 148,000 121,000 198,000 2,719,000
27 416,000 1,195,000 122,000 75,000 175,000 1,983,000
28 422,000 1,640,000 75,000 221,000 2,358,000
29 400,000 1,709,000 126,000 127,000 2,362,000
30 353,000 1,583,000 56,000 118,000 2,110,000
31 386,000 1,601,000 . 21,000 - 98,000 2,106,000
Total 71,902,000
Avg. 2,319,419
Max, 2,719,000
DEP Form 62-555.900{11) Page 1

Effective August 28, 2003






MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE
MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

See page 2 for instructions.

_Daily Einished-Water Pr  for the Month/Year of; [V

Community Water System (CWS) Name: City of Wildwood
Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number; 6600331
Plant | Name: | Plant2 Name: | Plant3 Name: | Plant4 Name: | Plant 5 Name: | Plant 6 Name: | Plant 7Name: | Plant 8 Name: | Plant 9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison 0OSP West Well Fairways
Plant | Plant 2 Plant 3 Plant 4 Plant 5
"801 Huey St 469 CR 501 299/FL TPK 8763 CR 231 | 5124 CR 125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operaling Capacity of Each Plant, gallons per day Total
Day of 720,000 1 2160000 | 720000 | 432000 | 720000 | ! ] | ] 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Waler Produced by Each Plant, gallons Total
! 476,000 1,881,000 0 77,000 237,000 2,671,000
2 340,000 1,689,000 0 106,000 178,000 2,313,000
3 390,000 1,489,000 0 71,000 51,000 2,001,000
4 396,000 1,590,000 0 94,000 59,000 2,139,000
5 389,000 1,712,000 0 96,000 70,000 2,267,000
6 389,000 1,712,000 0 97,000 70,000 2,268,000
7 380,000 1,818,000 0 139,000 137,000 2,474,000
8 381,000 1,465,000 0 69,000 81,000 1,996,000
9 363,000 1,787,000 0 71,000 143,000 2,364,000
10 336,000 1,915,000 0 98,000 70,000 2,419,000
11 360,000 1,278,000 0 82,000 7,000 1,727,000
12 360,000 1,610,000 0 93,000 0 2,063,000
13 360,000 1,609,000 0 93,000 0 2,062,000
14 513,000 1,818,000 0 111,000 64,000 2,506,000
15 327,000 1,727,000 0 128,000 97,000 2,279,000
16 288,000 1,409,000 0 50,000 77,000 ’ 1,824,000
17 327,000 1,781,000 0 100,000 87,000 2,295,000
18 335,000 1,416,000 0 78,000 116,000 1,945,000
19 475,000 1,716,000 0 102,000 95,000 2,388,000
20 475,000 1,717,000 0 103,000 95,000 2,390,000
21 402,000 2,117,000 0 99,000 138,000 2,756,000
22 99,000 1,070,000 0 101,000 587,000 1,857,000
23 352,000 1,815,000 0 83,000 95,000 2,345,000
24 467,000 1,708,000 0 84,000 87,000 2,346,000
25 363,000 1,686,000 0 1,000 125,000 2,175,000
26 367,000 1,719,000 0 97,000 87,000 2,270,000
27 368,000 1,720,000 0 98,000 87,000 2,273,000
28 474,000 1,585,000 0 95,000 84,000 2,238,000
29 438,000 1,659,000 0 104,000 122,000 2,323,000
30 502,000 1,740,000 0 85,000 101,000 2,428,000
3L 396,000 2042000 0 93,000 133,000 2,664,000
Total ) , ~ ) 70,066,000
Avg, ) . : 2,260,193
Max. . : 2,756,000
DEP Form 62-555.900(11) Page 1

Effective August 28, 2003






[

H

i

i
o——}

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE
MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

See page 2 for instructions.

_Daily Fi Wai odiiction for the Mo | September 2014

Community Water System (CWS) Name: City of Wildwood
Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number: 6600331
Plant | Name: | Plant2 Name: | Plant3 Name: | Plant 4 Name: Plant 5 Name: | Plant 6 Name: | Plant 7Name: | Plant 8 Name: | Plant9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison Osp West Well Fairways
Plant 1 Plant 2 Plant 3 Plant 4 Plant 5
801 Huey St 469 CR 501 209/F1. TPK 8763 CR231 | 5124 CR125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Each Plant, gallons per day Total
Day of 720,000 | 2,160,000 | 720000 | 432000 | 720000 | ] ] [ | 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Water Produced by Each Plant, galions Total
i 428.000 3,969,000 0 105,000 84,000 4,586,000
2 43,000 1,845,000 0 108,000 676,000 2,672,000
3 246,000 2,094,000 0 90,000 122,000 2,552,000
4 235,000 1,422,000 0 101,000 58,000 1,816,000
5 151,000 1,764,000 0 90,000 54,000 2,059,000
6 241,000 2,005,000 0 104,000 58,000 2,408,000
7 241,000 2,006,000 0 105,000 59,000 2,411,000
8 289,000 1,946,000 0 120,000 67,000 2422000
9 323,000 1,584,000 0 78,000 63,000 2,048,000
10 341,000 1,677,000 0 101,000 88.000 2,207,000
11 329,000 1,482,000 0 101,000 60,000 1,972,000
12 114,000 1,092,000 0 89,000 408,000 1,703,000
13 292,000 1,064,000 0 111,000 69,000 1,536,000
14 292,000 913,000 0 111,000 70,000 1,386,000
15 323,000 768,000 0 89,000 70,000 1,250,000
16 271,000 1,741,000 0 114,000 76,000 2,202,000
17 304,000 1,728,000 0 82,000 83,000 2,197,000
18 299,000 1,461,000 0 125,000 66,000 1,951,000
19 178,000 1,746,000 0 66,000 61,000 2,051,000
20 216,000 1,757,000 0 99,000 71,000 2,143,000
21 216,000 1,757,000 0 100,000 * 71,000 2,144,000
22 280,000 1,677,000 0 104,000 64,000 2,125,000
23 288,000 1,757,000 0 112,000 68,000 2,225,000
24 183,000 1,794,000 0 118,000 61,000 2,156,000
25 228,000 1,780,000 0 82,000 196,000 2,286,000
26 163,000 1,618,000 0 81,000 138.000 2,000,000
27 184,000 1,695,000 0 100,000 120,000 2,099,000
28 184,000 1,695,000 0 99,000 121,000 2,099,000
29 420,000 1,660,000 0 99,000 132,000 2,311,000
30 227,000 1,681,000 0 100,000 152,000 2,160,000
31 0 0
Total 65,177,000
Avg. 2,102,483
Max., 4,586,000
DEP Form 62-555.900(11) Page |

Effective August 28, 2003






...................... ey
| | . i

B

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR SUMMATION OF FINISHED-WATER PRODUCTION BY CWSs THAT HAVE
MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLANTS

: the it | Novemeber 2014
Comumunity Water System (CWS) Name: City of Wildwood
Public Water System (PWS) Identification Number: 6600331
Plant | Name: | Plant 2 Name: | Plant3 Name: | Plant 4 Name: Plant 5 Name: | Plant 6 Name: { Plant 7Name: | Plant 8 Name: Plant 9 Name: | Plant 10 Name:
Huey St. Prison osp West Well Fairways
Plant 1 Plant 2 Plant 3 Plant 4 Plant 5
801 Huey St 469 CR 501 299/FL TPK 8763 CR231 | 5124CR 125B-
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Each Plant, gallons per day Total
Day of 720000 | 2,160,000 | 720,000 | 432000 | 720000 | 1 ] ] ] 4,752,000
Month Net Quantity of Finished Water Produced by Each Plant, gallons Total
1 423,000 1,471,000 0 0 314,000 2,208,000
2 423,000 1,471,000 0 0 314,000 2,208,000
3 409,000 1,694,000 0 0 337,000 2,440,000
4 612,000 1,550,000 0 0 210,000 2,372,000
5 367,000 1,598,000 0 0 304,000 2,269,000
6 478,000 1,862,000 0 [ 336,000 2,676,000
7 348,600 1,299,000 0 0 297,000 1,944,000
8 358,000 1,655,000 0 0 211,000 2,224,000
9 358,000 1,655,000 0 0 211,000 2,224,000
10 472,000 1,413,000 0 0 250,000 2,135,000
11 428,000 1,530,000 0 0 264,000 2,222,000
12 331,000 1,632,000 0 0 222,000 2,185,000
13 460,000 1,645,000 0 0 286,000 2,391,000
14 311,000 1,364,000 0 0 207,000 1,882,000
15 407,000 1,664,000 0 0 291,000 2,362,000
16 408,000 1,664,000 0 0 291,000 2,363,000
17 412,000 1,489,000 0 0 251,000 2,152,000
18 448,000 1,557,000 0 0 121,000 2,126,000
19 446,000 1,555,000 0 0 146,000 2,147,000
20 453,000 1,650,000 0 0 246,000 2,349,000
21 349,000 1,331,000 0 0 226,000 1,906,000
22 407,000 1,579,000 0 0 161,000 2,147,000
23 407,000 1,579,000 0 0 161,000 2,147,000
24 403,000 1,731,000 0 0 216,000 2,350,000
25 376,000 1,594,000 0 0 180,000 2,150,000
26 358,000 1,380,000 0 0 143,000 1,881,000
27 525,000 764,000 0 0 227,000 1,516,000
28 367,000 1,833,000 0 0 202,000 2,402,000
29 423,000 1,659,000 0 0 230,000 2,312,000
30 423,000 1,660,000 0 0 230,000 2,313,000
31 (4]
Total 66,003,000
Avg. 2,129,129
Max. ) 2,676,000
OEP Form 62-555.200(11) Page 1

Effective August 28, 2003















Case CP 1501-01
Five Year Schedule of Capital Improvements
Supporting Documentation

School Board Five Year Work Plan



SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2014 - 2015 Work Plan

" ITRODUCTION

‘e 5-Year District Facilities Work Program is a very important document. The Department of Education, Legiélature, Govemor's Office, Division of Community
-anning (growth management), local governments, and others use the work program information for various needs including funding, planning, and as the
authoritative source for school facilities related information.

The district’s facilities work program must be a complete, balanced capital oulay plan that is financially feasible. The first year of the work program is the districts
capital outlay budget. To determine if the work program is balanced and financially feasible, the "Net Available Revenue" minus the "Funded Projects Costs"
should sum to zero for "Remaining Funds".

If the "Remaining Funds” balance is zero, then the plan is both balanced and financially feasible.

If the "Remaining Funds” balance is negative, then the plan is neither balanced nor feasible.
If the "Remaining Funds" balance is greater than zero, the plan may be feasible, but it is not balanced.

Summary of revenue/expenditures availabie for new construction and remodeling projects only.

2014 - 2015 2015 -2016 2016 -2017 2017-2018 = 2018-2019 Five Year Total
Total Revenues $4,314,482 $3,588,155 $3,747,964 $5,463,564 $5,703,670 $22,817,835
Total Project Costs $2,500,000 $2,200,000 $900,000 $650,000 $0 $6,250,000
Difference (Remaining 'Funds) $1,814,482 $1,388,155 $2,847,964 $4,813,564 $5,703,670 $16,567,835
District SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Fiscal Year Range

ERTIFICATION

By submitting this electronic document, we certify that all information provided in this 5-year district facilities work program is accurate, all capital outlay resources
are fully reported, and the expenditures planned represent a complete and balanced capital outlay plan for the district. The district Superintendent of Schools,
Chief Financial Officer, and the School Board have approved the information contained in this 5-year district facilities work program; they ceriify to the Depariment
of Education, Office of Educational Facilities, that the information contained herein is correct and accurate; they also certify that the plan has been developed in
coordination with the general purpose local govemments as required by §1013.35(2) F.S. We understand that any information contained in this 5-year district
facilities work program is subject to audit by the Auditor General of the State of Florida.

Date of School Board Adoption 9/23/2014 '

Work Plan Submittal Date ‘ 9/29/2014

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT Richard A. Shirley

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER Debbie Smith

DISTRICT POINT-OF-CONTACT PERSON ’ Jim Alien

JOB TITLE : Director of Facilities and Planning
PHONE NUMBER 352-793-1281

E-MAIL ADDRESS jim.allen@sumter.ki12.flus

Page 1 of 16 11/20/2014 3:03:25 PM






SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2014 - 2015 Work Plan

oty

Locations:{No Locations for this expenditure.

tint

$23,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$103,000

Locations:JADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE ELEMENTARY,

NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR HIGH, SOUTH
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER PROFESSIONAL
CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

Maintenance/Repair

$695,850

$600,000

$600,000

$600,000

$600,000

$3,095,850

Locations: |ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE ELEMENTARY,

NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR HIGH, SOUTH
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER PROFESSIONAL.
CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

Sub Total: $1,617,424 $1,320,000 $1,320,000 $1,320,000 $1,320,000 $6,897,424
PECO Maintenance Expenditures $108,650 $312,143 $307,522 $345,292 $357,318 $1,430,925
1.50 Mill Sub Total: $1,773,124 $1,176,357 $1,180,978 $1,143,208 $1,131,182 $6,404,849

Covered Walkways (936)

$220,000

$30,000

$100,000 $30,000 $30,000

Locations{ ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE

ELEMENTARY, NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR
HIGH, SOUTH TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER
PROFESSIONAL CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

'm Floors (943) , $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $50,000
Locations| SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR HIGH, SUMTER PROFESSIONAL CENTER, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/MIGH
ADA Corrections (968) $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $75,000

Locations] ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE

ELEMENTARY, NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR
HIGH, SOUTH TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER
PROFESSIONAL CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

School Based Maintenance (603)

$83,500 $83,500 $83,500 $83,500 $83,500 $417,500

Locations| ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE

ELEMENTARY, NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR
HIGH, SOUTH TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER
PROFESSIONAL CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

Security Systems (8175)

$55,850 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $175,850

Locations | ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY, DISTRICT MAINTENANCE COMPLEX, LAKE PANASOFFKEE

ELEMENTARY, NORTH SUMTER PRIMARY, NORTH TRANSPORTATION AREA, SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE, SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR
HIGH, SOUTH TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER, SUMTER ALTERNATIVES, SUMTER
PROFESSIONAL CENTER, WEBSTER ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY, WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH

Total: $1,881,774 $1,488,500 $1,488,500 $1,488,500 $1,488,500 $7,835,774

Local 1.50 Mill Expenditure For Maintenance, Repair and Renovation

Anticipated expenditures expected from local funding sources over the years covered by the current work plan.

‘maining Maint and Repair from 1.5 Mills

$1,773,124 $1,180,978 $1,131,182 $6,404,849

Page 3 of 16

11/20/2014 3:03:25 PM



















SUMTER COUNTY SCHOGL DISTRICT 2014 - 2015 Work Plan

on Funded Growth Management Project Schedules
hedule indicating which projects, due to planned development, that CANNOT be funded from current revenues projected over the next five years.

o
|
i
|
i

Nothing reported for this section.

Page 9 of 16 11/20/2014 3:03:25 PM












SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2014 - 2015 Work Plan

ey

WILDWOOD MIDDLE/HIGH 2 50} mobile modular 2 50
BUSHNELL ELEMENTARY 0 0 0 0
SOUTH SUMTER MIDDLE 0 0 0 0
WEBSTER ELEMENTARY 0 0 0 0
WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY 0 0 0 0
SUMTER ALTERNATIVES 0 0 0 0
SOUTH SUMTER SENIOR HIGH 0 O|mobile modular 1 25
LAKE PANASOFFKEE ELEMENTARY 0 0 0 0
SUMTER ADULT EDUCATION CENTER 0 0 0 0

2 50 3 75

Failed Standard Relocatable Tracking

Relocatable units currently reported by school, from FISH, and the number of relocatable units identified as ‘Failed Standards’.

Nothing reported for this section.

Planning

Class Size Reduction Planning

Pians approved by the school boayrd that reduce the need for permanent student stations such as acceptable school capacity levels, redistricting,
busing, year-round schools, charter schools, magnet schools, public-private partnerships, multitrack scheduling, grade leve! organization, block
scheduling, or other alternatives.

Block scheduiing at South Sumter High

School Closure Planning
Plans for the closure of any school, including plans for disposition of the facility or usage of facility space, and anticipated revenues.

As a result of the merger of North Sumter Primary (0091) and North Sumter Intermediate to create Wildwood Elefnéntary (0102)North SUﬁltér Primary is
currently not being used as an educational facility but is housing district property. The future depends on the economy and future growth.

N

Page 13 of 16 11/20/2014 3:03:25 PM












	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78

